.00 2747933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Misner		10/12/2006	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solotrak Holding S.A.	
Street Address:	60, Grande Rue	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747933	SAE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BET 153

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900061375 REEL: 003418 FR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0351

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr.	
Signature:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./	
Date:	10/31/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=tmi008us-assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas I, Thomas Misner, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, an individual having the address of Hofer Str. 3, D-81737 Munich, Federal Republic of Germany, am the owner of the full right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark for which the following U.S. trademark registration has been issued: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,747,933, registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2003, for educational services, namely educational seminars and workshops in the field of audio engineering, in International Class 41; and

Whereas, Solotrak Holding S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation having an address of 60, Grande Rue, Luxembourg, L-1660, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the U.S. registration thereof;

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assigns unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

12.10.2006 Date

RECORDED: 10/31/2006

By:

Thomas Misner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0353